

News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

proposed opening.

October 12, 2017

Hobby Lobby Preparing for an Early 2018 Opening

LaGrange, Ga. October 12, 2017 - Hobby Lobby representatives are releasing more details about their



According to Hobby Lobby's Communications Coordinator Bob Miller, the store's opening is expected in early 2018.

"We are eager to get the doors open on the LaGrange store and look forward to being a part of the community," he said.

The 55,000 square-foot LaGrange Hobby Lobby is expected to bring 35-50 jobs to the community. A local hiring event will be set up soon to accept applications for the new store. Hobby Lobby says they will pay \$15.70 for full-time employees and \$10.95 for part-time.

You can monitor Hobby Lobby's website for employment updates at https://careers.hobbylobby.com.

The store will carry more than 70,000 crafting and home décor products including floral, fabric, needle art, custom framing, baskets, home accents, wearable art, wedding supplies, arts, and crafts, and much more.

Store hours will be Monday through Saturday from 9AM-8PM. All Hobby Lobby stores are closed on Sunday.

Contact: Bob Miller, Hobby Lobby Communications Coordinator, (405) 745-5403, bob.miller@hobbylobby.com

To keep up with the latest news involving the City of LaGrange, go to www.lagrangega.orghttp://www.lagrangega.org or follow us on Facebook at

facebook.com/lagrangegagov<<u>http://facebook.com/lagrangegagov</u>> and on Twitter at @lagrangegagov.

###